
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

CONTRACT 2016-037 WITH STV/RALPH WHITEHEAD ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE 

DESIGN OF THE BALLINGER ROAD BRIDGE #98 (B-5553) REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
 

WHEREAS, on December 16, 2016, City Council approved a contract for the design of the 

Ballinger Road Bridge #98 Replacement Project by STV/Ralph Whitehead Associates, Inc.; 

 

WHEREAS, the design of the Bridge Replacement will require the addition of engineering 

designs for water line and sewer line relocations in the vicinity of the bridge; 

 

WHEREAS, STV/Ralph Whitehead Associates, Inc. was requested to provide the additional 

engineering design services. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the extension in the amount of $29,965.00 of Contract No. 2016-037 with STV/Ralph 

Whitehead Associates, Inc. is hereby approved and the Mayor and/or City Manager and the City 

Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper extension to 

carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $14,982.50 from account 

503-7027-01.5413 and in the amount of $14,982.50 from account 503-7027-02.5413 and the 

associated budget adjustment. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


